

National Institute of Banking and Finance (NIBAF)

Invitation to Bids (ITB)

ITB No. NIBAF (Proc.)/housekeeping services/00459/2023

National Institute of Banking & Finance (NIBAF) invites sealed bids from eligible Bidders who appear on the Active Taxpayers List of FBR, for providing Housekeeping services for its hostel with 124 rooms.

Interested firms that meet the following minimum qualification criteria can submit response against ITB.

Bidders must have a documented track of completing at least 3 similar assignments, of similar functional/technical characteristics and of a comparable scale. They should have adequate liquid assets and/or credit facilities, net of other contractual commitments.

Bidding documents containing detailed Description of Services, Terms & Conditions, etc. are available for the interested bidders from the address given below on submission of a request duly accompanied by NTN registration certificate. Bidding documents can also be downloaded from NIBAF, SBP and PPRA website at www.nibaf.gov.pk, www.nibaf.gov.pk

A Pre-Bid meeting will be held on **September 26, 2023 at 11:00 AM** at Ground Floor, National Institute of Banking and Finance, Pitras Bukhari Road, H-8/1, Islamabad.

The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions provided in the Bidding documents must be delivered in a hard copy submitted (in person, or by post) on or before **October 3, 2023 at 11:00 AM** which shall be opened on the same day at **11:30 AM** at Main Auditorium, Ground Floor. National Institute of Banking & Finance, H-8/1 Pitras Bukhari Road, Islamabad in the presence of representatives of firms who may choose to be present. This advertisement is also available on websites: www.nibaf.gov.pk_ www.sbp.org.pk & www.ppra.org.pk

Sr. Joint Director Administration, National Institute of Banking & Finance H-8/1 Pitras Bukhari Road, Islamabad Tel: 051-9269844